



# Kridhan Infra Limited

(Formerly known as Readymade Steel India Ltd)

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2016

To,  
Corporate Service Department  
BSE Limited  
P.J.Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Kridhan Infra Limited (Scrip Code: 533482)

Sub: Submission of revised segment report

Dear Sir/ Madam

Please refer to our letter dated 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 for submitting financial results of our company as adopted and approved by Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2015.

There was typographical error by numbers missing in the financial data of previous year 2014 in segment report namely other income & Interest & financial expenses which is now corrected in the revised file attached herewith.

You are requested to please take these revised financials on record and in your publications.

Inconvenience caused to you is regretted

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and oblige

Thanking You

For Kridhan Infra Limited

  
Binal Khosla

Company Secretary



**KRIDHAN INFRA LIMITED**

Regd Office :A/13, Cross Road No. 5, Kondivita Road, MIDC Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093

**A. Report on consolidated segment Revenue, Results, and Capital Employed for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2015**

*Rs. in Lacs*

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
	30-Sep-15	30-Sep-14	30-Sep-15	30-Sep-14
<b>1. Segment Revenue: (net) (other than other Income)</b>				
a) Within India	2,433.92	916.31	4,668.90	2,014.83
b) Outside India	11,083.32	16,640.25	21,868.99	31,710.99
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>13,517.24</b>	<b>17,556.56</b>	<b>26,537.89</b>	<b>33,725.82</b>
Less: Intersegment Revenue				
Income from operations	13,517.24	17,556.56	26,537.89	33,725.82
<b>2. Segment Results before Minority Interest and Tax</b>				
a) Within India	238.87	14.35	562.56	158.24
b) Outside India	748.04	503.16	1,318.29	1,083.09
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>986.91</b>	<b>517.51</b>	<b>1,880.85</b>	<b>1,241.33</b>
Add: Unallocable Corporate Expenses				
Add: Other Income	112.72	941.83	255.08	1,051.44
Less: Interest & Financial Exps.	(282.90)	(289.04)	(564.14)	(561.48)
<b>TOTAL Profit before tax</b>	<b>816.74</b>	<b>1,170.29</b>	<b>1,571.80</b>	<b>1,731.28</b>
<b>3. Capital Employed</b> (Assets - Liabilities)				
a) Within India	9,838.89	7,164.10	9,838.89	7,164.10
b) Outside India (excl Minority Interest)	8,040.34	7,719.83	8,040.34	7,719.84
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>17,879.23</b>	<b>14,883.93</b>	<b>17,879.23</b>	<b>14,883.94</b>

